UNOFFICIAL CC

When Recorded Return To: Indecomm Global Services 2925 Country Drive St. Paul, MN 55117

This instrument was prepared by: Harish Kadam Indecomm Global Services 2925 Country Drive St. Paul, MN 55117 79461159-FEE-nel

1428115023 Fee: \$42.25 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 10/08/2014 10:09 AM Pg: 1 of 2

Loan: 7131127529

Assignment of Mortgage

Dated: September 25, 2014

For value received Country with Home Loans, Inc., by Indecomm Holdings, Inc., d/b/a Indecomm Global Services, its attorney in fact, 7105 Corporate Drive, Plano, TX 75024 the undersigned hereby grants, assigns and transfers to Christiana Trust, a division of Wimington Savings Fund Society, FSB, not in its individual capacity but as Trustee of ARLP Trust 5 In c/o Altisource Asset Management Corporation, 402 Strand St, Frederiksted, VI 00820 all beneficial interest under a certain Mortgage dated March 6, 2007 executed by VIRGIL MORGAN AND KIMBERLY MORGAN. HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOIN I TENANTS and recorded in Book XX on Page(s) XX as Document Number 0708547060 on March 26, 2007 of the official records of the County Recorder of Cook County, Illinois.

PIN: 16-22-425-013

**See Attached Exhibit A for Legal Description

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 4319 West 21st Place, Chicago, JL 60623

Countrywide Home Loans, Inc., by Indecomm Holdings, Inc. d/b/a Indecomm Global Services, its attorney in fact

By:

Nhia Indiati Moua. **Assistant Secretary**

STATE OF Minnesota

COUNTY Ramsey

)SS

U048078 19

On September 25, 2014 before me, Pang Mee Yang, Notary Public in and for said State personally appeared Nhia Indiati Moua, Assistant Secretary of Countrywide Home Loans, Inc., by Indecomm Holdings, Inc., d/b/a Indecomm Global Services, its attorney in fact, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that s/he executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

PANG MEE YANG Notary Public-Minnesota My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2017

ang Mee Yang, Notary Public Commission expires: January 31, 2017

1428115023 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit A Legal Description

LOT 7 IN BLOCK 7 IN T.P. PHILLIPS EQUITABLE LANE ASSOCIATION SECOND ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN TH SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPLA MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNT, ILLINOIS.

Property of County Clark's Office